
FITTING INSTRUCTIONS FOR UD PK CONDOR & 
CRONER KIT 

PART NO. 04122C & 04122CR 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1. Remove 8 bolts in cab roof. 

2. Clean cab roof in areas where the 

double sided tape will contact using 

Tite-R-Bond. 

200 

Clean across the front of 

the cab. Clean the 4 inner roof 

ribs. 

Clean between the bolt 

holes. 

Clean the outer ribs 

here. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3. Peel protective film off the edges of the double sided tape to allow 

for easy removal once Fuelscoop Plus is sitting on the cab. 

Peel protection film off 

completely on the inside of the 

scoop. 

 

4. Peel red protective film edges back only on the outside of the scoop. 

Tape the ends of the protection film to the scoop for easy access. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5. Place Fuelscoop Plus on cab roof in position. Sit 

Fuelscoop Plus on packers so the double sided 

tape does not touch the roof. 

6.  Loosely screw 8 x 40mm bolts in 

position. You may need to enlarge 

some holes so the bolts fit. 

  

7. Remove protective film from the double 

sided tape and allow the Fuelscoop Plus 

to fall to the roof. 

 

Press down firmly around the flanges to 

ensure the double sided tape has good 

contact with the cab roof. 

 

Tighten bolts. 



 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

Fitting Kit 
 

 
 

1.  
 ❑ K405/40 8mm x 40mm Hex Hd Set Screw 8 
 ❑ K101/10 5/16” x 1’ Flat Washer 8 
 ❑ K101/05 5/16” Spring Washer 8 
 
 
2. TITE-A-BOND  50ml 
    
 

 

2. Clean Fuelscoop Plus and cab. 



 

04121CR/2/3 Lower Extenders & 04121C/5/6 

Upper Extenders. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1.  Hold the near side extender in 

position and clamp it to the vertical 

rib on the rear of the cab. 

  

2.  Mark the nutsert hole on the rear 

of the cab. 

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3.  Remove the extender. Drill and 

fasten the 3 nutserts down the rear 

of the cab. 

  

4. `Replace the extender and bolt it to the cab 

using the 8mm set screws into the nutserts.  

Clamp the extender to the vertical lip using the 

clamp sets provided. 

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5. Remove the air intake and repeat the procedure for the RHS lower 

extender. 

  

6. Ensure the upper clamp set is as close to the gutter as possible. 

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

10.  For the LHS lower extender brace, remove 10mm bolt and fasten 

lower extender braces to the cab and extender with the bolts, 

washers and spacers provided. 

  

11. Repeat for the RHS lower extender brace.  

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

12. The extender upper braces are clamped to the rear gutter. 

  

13. Clamp the upper extenders in 

position, then drill and bolt them 

to the rear of the roof device and 

top of the lower extenders. 

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



           PART No  DESCRIPTION QTY 
 

1.         01016UDCR   Fuelscoop                          1 

2. 04121CR/2 Lower extender (o/side) 1 

3. 04121CR/3 Lower extender (n/side) 1 

4. 04121/5 Upper extender (o/side) 1 

5. 04121/6 Upper extender (n/side) 1 

 

1. TO FIT FUELSCOOP PLUS TO CAB ROOF;   

 

           K405/40  8mm x 40mm HEX HD SET SCREW (s/s) 8 

           K101/05 5/16’’ SPRING WASHER 8 

           K101/10 5/16’’ x 1’’ FLAT WASHER 8 

 

2. Tite-R-Bond Surface Cleaner                         50ml 
 

 

3. TO MOUNT THE 04122CR/2/3 EXTENDERS TO THE REAR OF THE CAB. 

 

 K405/25 8mm x 25mm hex hd set screw 6 

 K101/10 5/16”x1” Flat washer 6 

 K101/05 5/16” spring washer  6 

 K/NUTSERT8 8mm Nutsert 6 

 K434/01A Extender Clamp (A) 4 

 K434/01B Extender Clamp (B) (No rubber) 4 

            K405/40  8mm x 40mm HEX HD SET SCREW (s/s) 4 

 K101/10 5/16”x1” Flat washer 8 

 K405/26(Zn) 8mm Nyloc nut (Zn) 4 

In a magic seal bag 

In a magic seal bag 



 

      4. TO MOUNT THE UPPER EXTENDER BRACES TO THE REAR OF THE CAB. 

 

 K434/01A Extender Clamp (A) 2 

 K434/01B Extender Clamp (B) (No rubber) 2 

            K405/40  8mm x 40mm hex hd set screw (s/s) 2 

 K101/10 5/16”x1” Flat washer 4 

 K405/26(Zn) 8mm Nyloc nut (Zn) 2 

 KBRACE540 540mm Brace 2 

           K405/25 8mm x 25mm hex hd set screw 2 

 K101/10 5/16”x1” Flat washer 4 

 K405/26 8mm Nyloc nut 2 

 K4122/34 10mm Nylon washer 2 

 

 

 

5. TO MOUNT THE LOWER EXTENDER BRACES TO THE REAR OF THE CAB . 

 

 K403/23 10mm spring washer 2 

 KMAN/07 PVC Spacer 2 

 K101/40 10mm x 1.25 x 40mm Hex Hd Set Screw 2 

 K431/02 Upper O/S Brace  (bent to suit) 2 

           K405/25 8mm x 25mm hex hd set screw 2 

 K101/10 5/16”x1” Flat washer 4 

 K405/26 8mm Nyloc nut 2 

 K4122/34 10mm Nylon washer 2 

 

assembled 

In a magic seal bag 

In a magic seal bag 



 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

     8.  TO BOLT THE UPPER EXTENDERS TO THE REAR FLANGE OF THE  ROOF DEVICE 

AND THE TOP FLANGE OF THE LOWER  EXTENDERS. 

 

 K405/25 8mm x 25mm hex hd set screw 12 

 K101/10 5/16”x1” Flat washer 24  

 K405/26 8mm Nyloc nut 12 

 

 

 

 


